

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 11174/2012
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 24/06/2011
IN WP NO. 644/2011 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PARSEE CENTRAL ASSO.COOP.HOUS.SOC.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAHITA H.ENGINEER & ORS.
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

t

One of us (Rohinton Fali Nariman, J.) is no

inclined to take up this matter. Office to list the same

before an appropriate bench.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.10.14
13:34:29 IST
Reason: