

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11174/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
24/06/2011 in WP No. 644/2011 passed by the High Court Of
Bombay)

PARSEE CENTRAL ASSO.COOP.HOUS.SOC.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAHITA H.ENGINEER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For permission to bring on record certified copy
of Annex.P-20 and interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date :04/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, sr. Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A Ranganadhan, Adv.
Mr. D.V. Raghu Vamsy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ahay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.
Mr. U.R. Bokadia, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Divya Garg, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18.03.2016.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Tapan Kr. Chakraborty]
Court Master