

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 3124/2016

PARSEE CENTRAL ASSO.COOP.HOUS.SOC.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANAHITA H.ENGINEER . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Buddy A Ranganadhan, Adv.
Ms Stuti Krishn, Adv.
Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies for effecting service on respondent nos. 2(a) and 2(b). However, ld. Counsel for the petitioner requested for one weeks time. Granted as last opportunity. If spare copies are not filed, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If spare copies are filed, process as per rules and list again on 11.12.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar