

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 3124/2016

PARSEE CENTRAL ASSO.COOP.HOUS.SOC.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANAHITA H.ENGINEER . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Sameer Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR
Mr Buddy A Ranganadhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neelam Singh, AOR
Mr. Bhavya Sethy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted three weeks' time, as final opportunity to file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.2(b), however, spare copies have been filed in respect of respondent nos. 2(a and b).

List again on 4.5.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar