

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 3124/2016

PARSEE CENTRAL ASSO.COOP.HOUS.SOC.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANAHITA H.ENGINEER . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-05-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prabal Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Buddy A Ranganadhan, Adv.  
Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhavya Sethy, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per office report, ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed fresh particulars in respect of respondent no.2(b) despite last opportunity having been granted. However, ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has already filed an application for dasti service in respect of respondent no.2(a) and application for substituted service in respect of respondent no.2(b). Office to verify the same. If filed, process as per rules and list again on 20.7.2023 else, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY  
Registrar