

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 3124/2016

PARSEE CENTRAL ASSO.COOP.HOUS.SOC.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANAHITA H.ENGINEER . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR  
Mr. Hasan Murtaza, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neelam Singh, AOR  
Mr. Bhavya Sethi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent No.2(a).

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is also granted four weeks' time for filing proof of publication in respect of respondent No.2 (b).

List again on 12.10.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY  
Registrar